Daily Survey: Great Replacement Theory
June 1 - 5, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Seriousness of national immigration problem
How serious a problem is immigration in the U.S. as a whole?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious 40% 42% 38% 26% 36% 46% 46% 42% 32% 39% 37%
Somewhat serious 22% 20% 23% 22% 25% 19% 22% 22% 24% 21% 17%
A minor problem 22% 23% 20% 24% 22% 20% 22% 21% 29% 18% 26%
Not a problem 9% 9% 9% 12% 8% 9% 8% 10% 5% 8% 13%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 15% 9% 5% 2% 5% 10% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (450) (542) (198) (181) (381) (232) (703) (120) (102) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very serious 40% 22% 38% 67% 16% 76% 3% 43% 37% 36% 36% 43% 41%
Somewhat serious 22% 25% 21% 18% 26% 16% 25% 19% 21% 26% 24% 17% 25%
A minor problem 22% 33% 18% 11% 36% 4% 22% 23% 26% 21% 23% 24% 17%
Not a problem 9% 14% 10% 2% 17% 2% 7% 9% 14% 10% 8% 9% 9%
Not sure 7% 5% 12% 2% 5% 2% 9% % 2% 6% 9% % 7%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (349) (390) (253) (384) (347) (378) (297) (213) (177) (221) (332) (262)
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2. Immigration impact
Overall, do you think immigrants from other countries into your country have had a positive or negative impact on your country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly positive 21% 22% 20% 18% 18% 21% 28% 21% 20% 24% 21%
Slightly positive 17% 19% 16% 19% 17% 16% 17% 18% 15% 16% 17%
Neither positive nor
negative 21% 20% 22% 27% 23% 21% 14% 19% 33% 23% 21%
Slightly negative 13% 10% 15% 13% 17% 9% 13% 14% 9% 7% 13%
Strongly negative 17% 20% 15% 7% 12% 24% 23% 20% 9% 12% 13%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 7% 4%
Don’t know 7% 6% 8% 13% 9% 5% 4% 6% 12% 10% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (450) (542) (198) (181) (381) (232) (703) (119) (103) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly positive 21% 35% 16% 10% 43% 9% 17% 23% 29% 24% 23% 20% 21%
Slightly positive 17% 22% 14% 15% 22% 13% 15% 18% 23% 19% 20% 12% 21%
Neither positive nor
negative 21% 21% 24% 18% 20% 18% 27% 17% 15% 23% 12% 27% 19%
Slightly negative 13% 8% 14% 17% 6% 18% 13% 14% 11% 13% 17% 12% 9%
Strongly negative 17% 6% 17% 34% 2% 37% 17% 16% 15% 13% 18% 17% 19%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 6%
Don’t know 7% % 10% 4% 6% 4% 9% % 5% 4% 8% 10% 5%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (349) (390) (253) (384) (347) (378) (297) (213) (177) (221) (331) (263)
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3. Heard about GRT
How much have you heard about an idea called "the great replacement theory"?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 21% 29% 14% 17% 17% 23% 27% 20% 21% 21% 31%
A little 32% 37% 27% 32% 33% 33% 29% 34% 30% 29% 19%
Nothing at all 47% 34% 59% 51% 49% 44% 44% 45% 49% 50% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (451) (539) (195) (182) (381) (232) (704) (120) (99) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 21% 28% 19% 16% 32% 19% 17% 25% 28% 21% 21% 20% 24%
A little 32% 31% 30% 36% 34% 36% 24% 36% 44% 45% 25% 28% 36%
Nothing at all 47% 41% 51% 48% 35% 45% 59% 39% 28% 35% 53% 53% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (348) (389) (253) (385) (347) (378) (297) (214) (177) (221) (329) (263)
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4. Know what GRT is
Do you know what the great replacement theory is?
Asked of those who have heard about the great replacement theory
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 67% 68% 66% 46% 56% 78% 80% 70% 54% 68% 65%
No 15% 16% 13% 27% 24% 8% 6% 15% 23% 12% 8%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 27% 20% 14% 14% 15% 24% 21% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (534) (301) (233) (96) (90) (215) (133) (386) (61) (53) (34)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 67% 75% 70% 51% 82% 68% 61% 74% 70% 60% 68% 65% 75%
No 15% 15% 11% 21% 7% 13% 17% 11% 18% 19% 11% 16% 13%
Not sure 18% 10% 19% 28% 11% 19% 22% 14% 12% 20% 21% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (534) (202) (205) (127) (252) (191) (152) (182) (152) (107) (105) (168) (154)
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5. Closed-End Defining GRT

You

We will review your open-end response to better understand your perception of the great replacement theory. Even if none are exactly right, which definitions

below best fit the overall idea of the great replacement theory?
Asked of those who say they know what the great replacement theory is

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29

30-44 45-64

65+

White

Black

Hispanic Other

It's the idea that a

particular group of

people is trying to

replace white people

with immigrants and

people of color who

share the group’s views 37% 36% 39% 54%
It's the idea that

Democrats are trying to

replace white people

with immigrants and

people of color who

share Democrats’

views 53% 54% 52% 48%
It's the idea that Jewish

people are trying to

replace white people

with immigrants and

people of color who

share Jewish people’s

views 16% 20% 11% 36%
It's the idea that

immigrants and people

of color are generally

replacing white people,

with no one in

particular causing it 19% 19% 19% 32%

34% 34%

47% 56%

29% 9%

24% 15%

37%

57%

10%

16%

37%

56%

16%

18%

43%

31%

17%

35%

41% *

52% *

21% *

14% *

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Gender Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Other

None of these 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1%

3%
1%

1% 6%
0% 2%

ES

ES

Unweighted N (381) (222) (159) (49) (55) (171) (106)

(289)

(36) (35)

(21)

Party ID 2020 Vote

Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K

$100K+

Northeast

Midwest South

West

It's the idea that a
particular group of
people is trying to
replace white people
with immigrants and
people of color who
share the group’s views

It's the idea that
Democrats are trying to
replace white people
with immigrants and
people of color who
share Democrats’
views

It's the idea that Jewish
people are trying to
replace white people
with immigrants and
people of color who
share Jewish people’s
views

37% 43% 36% 27% 42% 32% 34% 39%

53% 47% 55% 65% 48% 64% 55% 52%

16% 23% 13% 9% 17% 10% 20% 19%

38%

51%

10%

42%

55%

25% 8%

33% 37%

59%

51%

14%

37%

52%

20%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

It's the idea that

immigrants and people

of color are generally

replacing white people,

with no one in

particular causing it 19% 25% 15% 15% 23% 8% 24% 21% 15% 17% 16% 24% 17%
None of these 3% 1% 4% % 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 0% 4% 4% 3%
Not sure 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3%

Unweighted N (381)  (156)  (151)  (74)  (209)  (131) (96) (138) (118) (68) (77) (116)  (120)
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Interviewing Dates June 1 -5, 2022
Target population U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using

sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

Weighting The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.166 to 3.69, with a mean of one and a standard deviation

of 0.44.
Number of respondents 1000
Margin of error =+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 69 questions not reported.



